

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 411 of 2018

Jagdish Sardar Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Appellant : Mr. Anjani Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, A.P.P.

2/ 06.04.2018 This appeal will be heard. Admit.
Issue Notice.
Call for the Lower Court Record.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

R.Kr.